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STUDENT SPIRIT EVENTSFRIDAY, NOV. 7

Food Truck Friday                 
ALUMination Day Luncheon
FHU Block Party
FHU Associates �Dinner and a Show�A Night in Paris�
Homecoming Concert Featuring Four Docs and a Jock
FHU Theatre Presents �Anastasia The Musical�
Classes of �85, �95, �05 and �15  
 Dessert and Coffee Reception
FHU Theatre Alumni Reception

10:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
5:00 p.m.
5 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7 p.m.
8:30 p.m.

10 p.m.

SUNDAY, NOV. 9
Annual Homecoming Worship Service
 Speaker: President David R. Shannon (�89)
Homecoming Brunch

9 a.m.

10 a.m.

SATURDAY, NOV. 8
Exchange Club/Carl Perkins Center for the  
 Prevention of Child Abuse 5K
Parent Breakfast Reception with President
 and Mrs. David R. Shannon
Legacy Student Pinning Ceremony
Classes of �85, �95, �05 and �15  
 Reunion Brunches
Zero Year Reunion � Celebrating Class of 2025
Chorale Homecoming Concert
FHU Lady Lion Volleyball vs. 
 University of the Cumberlands
Lion Walk and Tailgating
Lady Lion Basketball vs. Bryan College
Lion Basketball vs. Faulkner University
Homecoming Court Coronation
Presentation of Homecoming Trophy and   
 the Amy Glass Spirit Trophy
Homecoming Court Family Reception
Athletic Hall of Fame Dinner and Ceremony
FHU Theatre Presents �Anastasia The Musical�
Chapel Hall Singing

8 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

10 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
11 a.m.
11 a.m.

12 p.m.
2 p.m.
4 p.m.
5 p.m.
6 p.m.

6:30 p.m.
6 p.m.
7 p.m.
7 p.m.

Homecoming Murals
Oct. 24 - Nov. 2Paint It Up!
Women�s Flag Football 
Competition, Nov. 3, 6 p.m.Puff It Up!
Cheerleading Routines, 
Nov. 3, 6:30 p.m.Cheer It Up!
Basketball Competition, 
Nov. 4, 8 p.m.Hoop It Up!

Campus-Wide Singing, 
Nov. 5, 10 p.m.Sing It Up!
Canned Food Sculptures on Walking Track 
in Brewer Sports Center, Nov. 6Can It Up!
Float Parade, Nov. 8, 12 p.m.Float It Up!

DAILY CHAPEL Nov. 3-7, 10:30 a.m. in Dryden Auditorium

PUR�ASE TICKETS      VIEW THE FULL S�EDULE AT FHU.EDU/HOMECOMING and 


