FHU HOMECOMING AND PARENT WEEKEND November 7-9, 2025



PURCHASE TICKETS and VIEW THE FULL SCHEDULE AT FHU.EDU/HOMECOMING

FRIDAY, NOV. 7

Food Truck Friday	10:30 a.m.
ALUMination Day Luncheon	11:30 a.m.
FHU Block Party	5:00 p.m.
FHU Associates "Dinner and a Show—A Night in Paris"	5 p.m.
Homecoming Concert Featuring Four Docs and a Jock	6:30 p.m.
FHU Theatre Presents "Anastasia The Musical"	7 p.m.
Classes of '85, '95, '05 and '15	8:30 p.m.
Dessert and Coffee Reception	·
FHU Theatre Alumni Reception	10 p.m.

	SATURDAY, NOV. 8	3	
	Exchange Club/Carl Perkins Center for the Prevention of Child Abuse 5K	8 a.m.	
	Parent Breakfast Reception with President and Mrs. David R. Shannon	8:30 a.m.	
	Legacy Student Pinning Ceremony	10 a.m.	
	Classes of '85, '95, '05 and '15	10:30 a.m	
	Reunion Brunches		
	Zero Year Reunion — Celebrating Class of 2025	10:30 a.m	
	Chorale Homecoming Concert	11 a.m.	
	FHU Lady Lion Volleyball vs.	11 a.m.	
	University of the Cumberlands		
	Lion Walk and Tailgating	12 p.m.	
	Lady Lion Basketball vs. Bryan College	2 p.m.	
	Lion Basketball vs. Faulkner University	4 p.m.	
	Homecoming Court Coronation	5 p.m.	
	Presentation of Homecoming Trophy and	6 p.m.	
	the Amy Glass Spirit Trophy	•	
	Homecoming Court Family Reception	6:30 p.m.	
	Athletic Hall of Fame Dinner and Ceremony	6 p.m.	
	FHU Theatre Presents "Anastasia The Musical"	7 p.m.	
	Chapel Hall Singing	7 p.m.	
SUNDAY, NOV. 9			

Annual Homecoming Worship Service	9 a.m.
Speaker: President David R. Shannon ('89)	
Homecoming Brunch	10 a.m

STUDENT SPIRIT EVENTS

Paint It Up! Homecoming Murals Oct. 24 - Nov. 2	Sing It Up! Campus-Wide Singing, Nov. 5, 10 p.m.
Puff It Up! Women's Flag Football Competition, Nov. 3, 6 p.m.	Can et Up! Canned Food Sculptures on Walking Tra
Cheer It Up! Cheerleading Routines, Nov. 3, 6:30 p.m.	Float It Up! Float Parade, Nov. 8, 12 p.m.
Hoop It Up! Basketball Competition, Nov. 4, 8 p.m.	

DAILY CHAPEL Nov. 3-7, 10:30 a.m. in Dryden Auditorium



158 East Main Street | Henderson, Tennessee 38340

First Class U.S. POSTAGE PAID Henderson, TN Permit No. 2